

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5641/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in GA No. 3256/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIAFor Petitioner(s)Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.For Respondent(s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Dr. A.N.Singhvi, Sr. Adv
Mr. Kabimuddin Mondal, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for interim relief.
Learned counsel for the respondent is granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Th
e matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master