

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6980/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in APOT No. 648/2005,
TN No. 331/2005 arising out of WP No. 1925/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GULF OIL CORPN. LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan,Adv.

Ms. Shruti Chaudhary,Adv.

Mrs. Gauri Rasgotra,Adv.

for M/S.Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as wel
l as on the prayer for

interim relief.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.5641 of 2006.

r filing Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time fo

counter affidavit.

The matters shall be listed after six weeks.

y Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vija

Court Master

Court Master