

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10789/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in GA No. 3260/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SOLAR CAPITOL LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan,Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as we  
ll as on the prayer for

interim relief.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time f  
or filing

counter affidavit.

The matter shall be heard along with S.L.P.(C) No.5641 of 2006.

List the matter after four weeks.

ay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(Vij

Court Master

Court Master