

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5641/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 21/02/2006 in GA No.3256/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10789 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6980 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.Mr. Shabyashachi Patra, Adv.
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post A.D. to the unserved respondents so far SLP(C)No.6980/2006 is concerned. However, petitioner in the said SLP is directed to supply proper and appropriate addresses.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed, as prayed for.

All parties may file their respective affidavits before the next date.

List the matter on 3rd May, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar