

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5641/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in GA No.3256/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10789 of 2006  
SLP(C) NO. 6980 of 2006

Date: 16/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.  
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for filing Counter Affidavit by rest of the  
respondents.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar