

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5641/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in GA No. 3256/2005 in APOT  
NO.646/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10789 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6980 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Bhamik, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Patra, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.M. Pai Kaday, Sr. Adv.

Rs.1,3,6,9(CIL) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Rs.1,3,6(CIL) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Call after four weeks for final disposal.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master