

Z

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5641/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in GA No. 3256/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for direction)

Date: 17/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Venktaramani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Lakshmi, adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the matter has been directed to be listed on 25th
July, 2008, there is no need for passing any order on the
application.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master