

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5641/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2006 in GA No. 3256/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10789 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6980 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 05/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B.Sanyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjoy Kr. Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Rupali Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co.Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Dharendra K. Mishra, Adv.  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In SLP 6980/06 Mr. K.N. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

-2-

In SLP 10789/06 Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master