

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1561 OF 2009

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1562 of 2009

(Office Report on default)

Civil Appeal NO. 1563 of 2009

(Office Report on default)

Date:06/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghose,Adv.  
for Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.Mr. Shabyashachi Patra,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjee K. Kapoor,Adv.  
For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Roy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite time granted, counsel for respondents has not filed statement of case in any of the appeals. Hence, consequences as per rules will follow.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER