

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1561 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1562 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1563 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Dharendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CA No.1561/2009

The office report indicates that service on respondent Nos.4, 5 and 7 to 10 is complete but none has appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Remaining respondents have been served and represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Sunil Roy.

Item No.65

-2-

Appellant has already filed statement of case. However, respondent has not filed statement of case, despite time granted.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

CA No.1562/2009

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4, 5, 7, 8, 10 to 13 but none has appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Remaining respondents have been served and represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Sunil Roy.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The office report indicates that the statement of case has not been filed by the parties. However, the learned counsel for the appellant submits that statement of case has already been filed by the appellant on 11.11.2013. Registry to verify and submit a report by the next date.

CA No.1563/2009

Service is complete on respondent Nos.4, 6, 9 and 10 but none has appeared nor any steps have been taken on their behalf.

Remaining respondents have been served and represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. Sunil Roy.

Item No.65

-3-

Original record has been received from the High Court.

Appellant has already filed statement of case. However, respondent has not filed statement of case, despite time granted.

List again on 27.3.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)
REGISTRAR

rd