

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1561/2009

INDIAN EXPLOSIVES LTD.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

COAL INDIA LTD.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. NO. 1563/2009 (XVI)

C.A. NO. 1562/2009 (XVI)

Date : 20-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Rupali S. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Shikhar Srivastva, Adv.  
Ms. Jaishree Viswanathan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
for M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.  
Ms. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Sunil Roy, AOR

Mr. Mathai M. Paikeday, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER